COTPA Implementation Review - DDC Meeting of June 2017 ${\sf SUMMARY\ COMPILATION}$

		Report for the Month of May 17
	No of participating departments	98
	Completed Proforma Sheets	20
	Departments that have taken efforts to be smoke-free during the month	18
Section 4	Departments that have no smoking signages	18
	Number of persons fined by authorised enforcement departments for Section 4 violations	509
	Number of Section 5 violations noticed	#REF!
Section 5	Number of inspections conducted to check Section 5 violations (Police, Health and Excise)	0
	Number of cases booked for Section 5 violations	0
	Number of inspections to check sale of tobacco products to and by minors	0
Section 6	Number of cases involving sale of tobacco products to and by minors	0
(a)	Cases involving display of tobacco products enabling easy access to minors	0
	Number of traders/shops with the COTPA mandated colour signages	0
Section 6 (b)	Cases involving selling of tobacco products around 100 yards of educational institutions	328
	Number of educational institutions with COTPA mandated Sec 6 (b) signages	0
	Number of schools that held mandated committees	0
Section7	Cases involving selling of tobacco products without pictorial health warnings	0

Name of the District:Trivandrum

	COTPA Implementation Review	w - DDC Meeting of lun]
Sumn		w - DDC Weeting of Jun	e 2017			l
No of	participating departments		97			
Completed Proforma Sheets			19			
Departments that have taken efforts to be smoke-free during the month			18			
Departments that have no smoking signages			18			
SI.No	Name of the participating department/office/officer	Total no of offices under the department	Offices under the department that have made efforts to be smoke-free in compliance with Section 4 of COTPA, 2003 during the month	Offices under the department with the mandated 60 x 30 cm COTPA 'no smoking' signages during the month	violation of Sec	bacco advertisements in ction 5 of COTPA noticed in hicles or public places
						If yes, please specify
1	KSEB- Electrical Divisioin, Attingal	24	24	24	0	
2	KWA Project Division	1	1	0	0	
3	Soil Conservation	3	3	3	0	
4	Economics & Statistics Dept	5	5	5	0	
5	Harbour Engineering	8	8	8	0	
6	KWA Sewerage Division, Pattoor	9	9	9	0	
7	KSEB Kattakkada	12	12	12	0	
8	Kerala Water Authority, Aruvikkara	13	13	13	0	
9	KSEB- Electrical Divisioin,TVM	19	19	19	0	
10	Animal Husbandry Department	114	114	114	0	
11	Dairy Department	14	14	14	0	
12	Inland Navigation Division	4	4	4	0	
13	Fisheries Department	18	18	18	0	
14	Attingal Municipality	93	0	93	0	
15	PH Division (North), KWA, Thiruvananthapuram	15	15	15	0	
16	Thaluk Office Kattakkada	14	14	14	0	
17	PWD KSTP Division Kottarakkara	1	1	1	0	
18	LSGD Suchitwa mission	1	1	1	0	
19	District Social Justice Department	41	41	41	0	

COTPA Implementation Review - DDC Meeting of June 2017											
COMPILATION FORMAT											
No of participating depart	1										
No of completed proform	1										

No of participating depart	1														
No of completed proform	1								_		_				-
Enforcement Departments Present (Yes or No)			Police		Health		Excise		Education		Total		1		
				Inspectio	Cases/I	Inspectio	Cases/N	Inspectio	Cases/Nos	Inspection	Cases/Nos	Inspections	Cases/Nos		
COTPA Section 4-Number of violations during the month (Please mention no of cases, inspections undertaken etc)								509			0	509	Fine imposed Rs. 100400/-		
Section 5 - Prohibition on all forms of direct / indirect advertisement, promotion and sponsorship of tobacco products (Point of Sale) (Please mention no of cases, inspections undertaken etc)												0	0		
		Were there any instances of selling cigarettes or other tobacco products to minors											0	0	
Section 6 (a) - Prohibition and of tobacco products to minors	sale s (any	2.Minors handling or selling of tobacco products at outlets in the district.											0	0	
person who is under eighteen years of age)		displayed in a manner enabling easy access to minors.											0	0	
			/Shops selling to A mandated colo	bacco products with our signage.									0	0	
(Section - 6(b)) - Prohibition and sal of tobacco products in an area within a radius of one hundred yards of any educational institution		tobacco pi	roducts within 1	cigarettes or other 00 yards of nd the action taken.						328			0	328	Fine imposed - 64200/- Tobacco Product seized -11929
	nd sale a	(general a	r of Educational nd higher educa n the District.	Institutions with tion) mandated									0		
	tution	School Pro School Pro formed ur programm	otection Commit	tee meetings or tee meetings us, Safe Campus g tobacco use									0		
(Section – 7) - Health warnings on all tobacco products. Any instances of sale of cigarettes or other tobacco products without the COTPA mandated warning displayed on packs in the district during the month and if so action taken									0			0	0		